
 
 

 

Technocraft Industries (India) Limited 

Regd. Office: Technocraft House, A-25, Road No. 03, MIDC Industrial Estate,  
Andheri (East), Mumbai - 400093, Maharashtra, India 

Tel: 022-4098 2222; Fax No. 4098 2200;   CIN No. L28120MH1992PLC069252 
E-mail: investor@technocraftgroup.com ; website: www.technocraftgroup.com  

February 11, 2026 
 

To,  

National Stock Exchange of India Ltd. 

Exchange Plaza, 

Bandra Kurla Complex, 

Bandra (E), 

Mumbai- 400051 

BSE Limited                          
Listing Department 

P.J. Towers, 1st Floor,                

Dalal Street, Fort,                 

Mumbai – 400 001 
 

Ref: Script Name: TIIL 

 

Script Code: 532804 

 

Dear Sir/ Madam, 

 

Sub: Outcome of Board Meeting held on February 11, 2026, which commenced at 5:30 P.M. 

and concluded at 6:00 P.M. 

 

We wish to inform you that the Board of Directors of Technocraft Industries (India) Limited 

(the "Company") at its meeting held on February 11, 2026 has, inter alia, approved  the 

Unaudited Financial Results of the Company for the quarter ended on December 31, 2025 

(“Financials”). Pursuant to Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligation Disclosure 

Requirement) Regulations 2015, we are enclosing Un-audited Standalone and Consolidated 

Financial Results for the quarter ended on December 31, 2025 together with the Limited 

Review Report for the said Financials. 

  

We request you to take the above information on record. 
 
 

Thanking you.  

Yours sincerely, 

 

For Technocraft Industries (India) Limited 

 

 

 

Sharad Kumar Saraf 

Chairman & Managing Director 

[DIN: 00035843] 

Encl. as above 

mailto:investor@technocraftgroup.com
http://www.technocraftgroup.com/
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Independent Auditor's Review Report on Consolidated Unaudited Quarterly and Year to Date Financial 
Results of the Company Pursuant to the Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure 
Requirements) Regulations, 2015 

To the Board of Directors 
Technocraft Industries (India) Limited 

LIMITED REVIEW REPORT 

1. We have reviewed the accompanying statement of unaudited Consolidated financial results ('the 
Statement') of Technocraft Industries (India) Limited ('the Holding Company') and its subsidiaries (the 
Holding Company and its subsidiaries together referred to as 'the Group') for the quarter ended 31st 
December 2025 and year to date from 01 5t April 2025 to 31st December 2025 ("the Statement"), being 
submitted by the Holding Company pursuant to the requirements of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing 
Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 as amended ("the Regulation"), including 
relevant circulars issued by the SEBI from time to time. 

2. This Statement, which is the responsibility of the Holding Company's Management and approved by the 
Holding Company's Board of Directors, has been prepared in accordance with the recognition and 
measurement principles laid down in Indian Accounting Standard 34 "Interim Financial Reporting" (' lnd AS 
34'), prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 ('the Act') as amended, read with relevant 
rules issued thereunder and other accounting principles generally accepted in India. Our responsibility is to 
express a conclusion on the Statement based on our review. 

3. We conducted our review of the Statement in accordance with the Standard on Review Engagements 
(SRE) 2410, "Review of Interim Financial Information Performed by the Independent Auditor of the Entity", 
issued by the Institute of Chartered Accountants of India. A review of interim financial information consists 
of making inquiries, primarily of persons responsible for financial and accounting matters, and applying 
analytical and other review procedures. A review is substantially less in scope than an audit conducted in 
accordance with the Standards on Auditing specified under Section 143(10) of the Act, and consequently, 
does not enable us to obtain assurance that we would become aware of all significant matters that might 
be identified in an audit. Accordingly, we do not express an audit opinion. 

4. We also performed procedures in accordance with the SEBI Circular CIRICFO/CMD1/44/2019 dated 
March 29· 2019, issued by the SEBI under Regulation 33 (8) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and 
Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (as amended), to the extent applicable. 

The Statement includes the results of the following entities: 
i. BMS Industries Private Limited 
ii. Technocraft Tabla Formworks Systems Private Limited 
iii. Shivale lnfraproducts Private Limited 
iv. Techno Defence Private Limited 
v. Technocraft Fashions Limited 
vi. Technocraft Textiles Limited 
vii. Technocrat! Extrusions Private Limited 
viii. Technocraft Formworks Private Limited (erstwhile Technomatic Packaging Private Limited) 
ix. Technocraft Specialty Yarns Limited 



x. High Mark International Trading FZE, UAE 
xi. Technocraft International Limited UK 
xii. Technocraft Trading Spolka Z o.o., Poland 
xiii. Anhui Reliable Steel Technology Company Ltd, China 
xiv. MIT/Technocraft Scaffold Distribution LLC, USA 
xv. MIT- Technocraft Brasil Ltd 
xvi. Technocraft NZ Limited, New Zealand 
xvii. Technosoft Engineering Projects Limited 
xviii. Technosoft Engineering Inc, USA 
xix. Technosoft Innovations Inc, USA 
xx. Technosoft Engineering UK Ltd 
xxi. Technosoft GMBH, Germany 
xxii. Technosoft Services Inc, USA 
xxiii. Technosoft Integrated Solutions Inc, Canada 
xxiv. Technosoft ApS, Denmark 

5. Based on our review conducted and procedures performed as stated in paragraph 3 above, nothing has 
come to our attention that causes us to believe that the accompanying Statement, prepared in accordance 
with recognition and measurement principles laid down in lnd AS 34, prescribed under Section 133 of the 
Act, as amended, read with relevant rules issued thereunder and other accounting principles generally 
accepted in India, has not disclosed the information required to be disclosed in accordance with the 
requirements of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 
2015 (as amended)read with SEBI Circular No. CIR/CFD/CMD1/80/2019 dated July 19, 2019 ('the 
Circular'), including the manner in which it is to be disclosed, or that it contains any material misstatement. 

6. Emphasis of Matter 
We draw attention to Note No. 3 of the financial statements, regarding potential financial impact of the New 
Labour Codes, effective from 21 st November 2025. 

Our conclusion on the Statement is not modified in respect of the above matters. 

7. The accompanying Statement of unaudited consolidated financial results include limited review interim 
financial results and financial information in respect of One material subsidiary which have been reviewed 
by their auditors, whose interim financial results (before eliminating inter-company transactions) reflect 
Group's share of total revenues of Rs. 4,795.63 lakhs and Rs. 25,964.71 lakhs, Group's share of total net 
profit (loss) after tax of (Rs. 434.11 lakhs) and Rs. 1,364.30 lakhs. Group's share of total comprehensive 
profit (loss) of Rs. (Rs. 434.11 lakhs) and Rs. 1,364.30 lakhs, for the quarter ended 31st December 2025 
and for the period from 01 st April 2025 to 31st December 2025, respectively as considered in the 
Statement. The independent auditors report on interim financial results/statements and other financial 
information of the entity have been furnished to us by the Management and our conclusion on the 
statement, in so far as it relates to the amounts and disclosures in respect of these subsidiary is based 
solely on the report of such auditor and procedures performed by us as stated above. 

Our opinion on the Statement is not modified in respect of the above matters. 

8. We have conducted the review of the financial statements I financial information's of Ten subsidiaries 
included in the consolidated financial results, whose interim financial results (before eliminating inter­
company transactions) reflect Group's share of total revenues of Rs. 30,819.29 lakhs and Rs. 80,1 48.86 
lakhs. Group's share of total net profit after tax of Rs. 470.731akhs and Rs. 2,227.161akhs, Group's share 
of total comprehensive profit of Rs. 451.20 lakhs and Rs. 2,168.56 lakhs, for the quarter ended 31st 



December 2025 and for the period from 01st April 2025 to 31st December 2025, respectively as considered 
in the Statement. 

9. The accompanying Statement of unaudited consolidated financial results include unaudited interim 
financial results and other unaudited financial information in respect of One Branch of Subsidiary & 
Thirteen subsidiaries (including Step Subsidiaries), whose interim financial results (before eliminating 
inter-company transactions) reflect Group's share of total revenues of Rs. 12,848.49 lakhs and Rs. 
34,920.62 lakhs, Group's share of total net profit (loss) after tax of Rs. 351.04 lakhs and Rs. 2,384.36 
lakhs, Group's share of total comprehensive profit (loss) of Rs. 351.04 lakhs and Rs. 2,384.36 lakhs, for 
the quarter ended 31st December 2025 and for the period from 01st April 2025 to 31st December 2025, 
respectively as considered in the Statement. as considered in the Statement. These unaudited interim 
financial results and other unaudited financial information have been approved and furnished to us by the 
Management and our conclusion on the Statement, in so far as it relates to the affairs of these subsidiaries 
is based solely on such unaudited interim financial results and other unaudited financial information. 
According to the information and explanations given to us by the Management, these interim financial 
results are not material to the Group. 

Our opinion on the Statement is not modified in respect of the above matter. 

Place of Signature: Mumbai 
Date :11 th February 2026 

For M. L. Sharma & Co., 
Firm Reg. No. 109963W 
Chartered Accountants 

~ 
~ 

(Jinendra D. Jain) Partner 
Membership No. 140827 
UDIN - ~{,\~O~l1-tJHf\L.Fq 3~5" 
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Statements of UnAudited Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Period ended 31st December 2025 

~ In Lakhs Unless otherwise stated 

Consolidated 
Sr. No. PARTICULARS Quarter Ended Period Ended Year Ended 

31.12.2026 30.09.2026 31 .12.2024 31 .12.2026 31.12.2024 31 .03.2025 

Continuing Operations Un-Audited Un-Audited Un-Audited Un-Audited Un-Audited Audited 

1 Revenue from Operations 66.242.93 75.199.73 64 433.38 2,04 727.61 1 89 330.20 2.59 558.39 
2 Other Income 2,810.54 2 129.71 622.33 8 818.69 7 166.14 10 050.24 
3 Total Income 690053.47 77o329.44 65o055.71 2o 130546.30 1,96,496.34 2,69,608.63 

4 Expenditure 
(a) Cost of Materials Consumed 34,047.10 30,947.57 29,007.02 95,106.08 84,739.00 1,18 281.26 
b Purchase of Stock-in-trade 191.05 1.78 950.03 482.23 3,621.39 4 487.30 

i_c Chanae in Inventories of Finished aoods WIP & Stock in trade 4 271 .35 4,520.25 1,361.60 (2,500.22 965.91 (348.00 
(d) Employee benefits expenses 10 023.60 10 282.83 8,606.35 29,505.47 25,169.58 33 255.92 
(e) Finance Cost 1 523.42 1,399.66 1 207.16 4,346.57 3,691.01 5,481 .66 

f Depreciation and Amortisation expenses 3,207.84 2,989.42 2 878.99 9,066.64 7,805.36 10 783.76 

(g ) Other expenses 16,962.80 17,060.09 15 262.90 49 284.33 44,329.83 62,342.24 
Total Expenses 610684.46 67o201.60 59o274.05 1 o85,291 '1 0 1 0 70o322.08 2,34,284.14 

5 
Profit from Ordinary acti vities before Exceptional items , Share o f Net Profit 70369.01 10o127.84 60781 .66 28o256.20 260174.26 36o324.49 
I(Loss) of Invest ment accounted for using Equity Method & Tax 

6 Share of Loss in Associates - - - - - -
7 Profit / floss I before exceotional Items & tax 7 369.01 10 127.84 6 781 .66 28 255.20 26 174.26 35 324.49 
8 Exc~tional items - - - - - -
9 Profit before tax after exceptional items 7o369.01 10o 127.84 5o781 .66 28,255.20 26,174.26 35,324.49 

10 Tax expenses (net) 
Current Tax 1,927.84 2,515.08 2 189.37 6 826.44 7,109.75 9 941.83 
Deferred Tax 44.16 (260.10 {558.60 {248.28 (655.01 (1 222.18 
Tax in respect of earlier years 14.15 (44.22 7.27 143.05 65.58 309.16 

11 Net Profit for the Period after tax from Operations 5,382.86 7,917.08 4,143.62 21o533.99 19o653.94 26,295.68 

12 Other Comprehensive Income 
Items that will not be reclassified to Profit or loss net of tax 127.73 123.91 _(22.44 (83.21 1_67.33 _(109.79 
Items that will be reclassified to Profit & loss (4.56 (245.06 (139.04 44.94 42.97 179.63 
Total Other Comprehensive Income I (expenses) net of tax (32.29) (268.97) 161 .48 (38.27) (24.36) 69.84 

13 Total Comprehensive Income for the period after tax 5,350.57 7o648.11 3,982.14 21 o495.72 19,629.58 26o365.52 

Net Profit attributable to 
Owners of Eauitv 5,318.56 7,663.91 4 061 .22 20 922.78 19,022.05 25,619.04 
Non Controlling Interest 64.30 253.17 82.40 611.21 631 .89 676.64 

Total Comprehensive Income attributable to 
Owners of Equity 5,334.97 7,467.82 3,934.89 21,010.41 19 039.81 25,733.38 
Non Controlling Interest 15.60 180.29 47.25 485.31 589.77 632.14 

14 Paid-up equity share capital FV of ~10 /-per share 2 267.28 2,267.28 2,267.28 2 267.28 2,267.28 2,267.28 
15 Other Equity (revaluation reserve ~ NIL) - - - - - 1,74 964.19 

16 Earnings Per Share (EPS) (not annuallsed) 
tias1c ana auutea t:.t"::; - (In{) 23.45 3;J.80 18.03 92.28 83.23 12.32 

Notes: 
1.The above Financial results have been reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 11th February , 2026. There 
are no qualifications in the limited Review Report issued for the Quarter I Period ended 31st December , 2025 

2. The Financial results have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards (lnd AS) notified under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with rule 3 of the 
Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 as amended by the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) (Amendment ) Rules, 2016. 
3. The Government of India has consolidated 29 existing labour legislations into a united framework comprising four Labour Code viz Code on wages 2019, Code on Social Security 2020, 
Industrial Relation Code 2020, and Occupational Safety, Health and Working Condition Code 2020 (collectively referred to as the New Labour Codes}. These Codes have been made 
effective from 21st November 2025. The corresponding all supporting rules under these codes are yet to be notified. The Group is in the process of evaluating full possible impacts of these 
New Labour Codes. The detailed exercise is yet to be over. However, on preliminary review of above code, management is of the view that impact is unlikely to be material. 
4. Previous Period figures have been regrouped and reclassified wherever considered necessary to make them comparable with Current Period Classification. 

Place: Mumbai 
Date: 11 th February , 2026 

For Technocraft Industries (India) Limited 

Dr.Sharad Kumar Saraf 
(Chairman & Managing Director) 

(DIN NO 00035843) 



Technocraft Industries {India) Limited 
Consolidated Segment wise Revenue, Results, Assets and Liabilities for the Quarter and Period ended 31st December 2025 

~in Lakhs 

Quarter Ended Period Ended Year Ended 
Particulars 

31 .12.2025 30.09.2025 31.12.2024 31.12.2025 31.12.2024 31.03.2025 

Un-Audited Un-Audited Un-Audited Un-Audited Un-Audited Audited 

1 Income from operations 
Continuing Operations 
a. Drum Closures Division 14,765.56 15,534.37 14,323.63 45,557.39 45,147.63 61,766.43 

b. Scaffoldings Division 30,906.28 40,196.38 29,785.63 1,01,946.94 93,122.28 1,24,512.49 

c. Yarn Division 9,288.00 9,529.55 10,612.86 26,735.69 24,710.48 35,755.52 

d. Fabric Division 5,670.06 4,702.82 6,195.50 14,727.64 16,482.62 23,492.42 

e. Engineering & Design 7,043.74 6,732.29 5,351.11 20,064.45 15,489.37 20,969.86 

f. Others - - - - - -
Total 67,673.64 76,695.41 66,268.73 2,09,032.11 1,94,952.38 2,66,496.72 

Less : Inter Segment Revenue 1,430.71 1,495.68 1,835.35 4,304.50 5,622.18 6,938.33 

Total Income from Operations 66,242.93 75,199.73 64,433.38 2,04,727.61 1,89,330.20 2,59,558.39 

2 Segment Results 
l'rOIIti(LOSS) atter uepreclatoon out l:!erore t-onance ~,;ost & 

Tax 
a. Drum Closures Division 4,848.35 5,153.06 4,330.26 16,149.08 15,525.60 22,085.68 
b. Scaffoldings Division 2,164.77 5,667.10 3,896.58 11,528.80 13,110.68 16,878.93 

c. Yarn Division 142.83 445.28 (537.46) 688.36 (2,023.33 (2,405.83) 
d. Fabric Division (89.72) (31 8.97) (128.51 ) (1,086.12) 11 ,177.84) (1,468.07) 
e.Engineering & Design 667.38 918.58 550.93 2,536.08 2,237.41 2,967.99 
f.Oihers 11 .53 1.20 2.24 16.92 2.81 (155.17) 

Total 7,745.14 11,866.25 8,114.04 29,833.12 27,675.33 37,903.53 
Less: 
i.Finance Cost 1,523.42 1,399.66 1,207.16 4,346.57 3,691.01 5,481 .66 
ii.Other un-allocable expenditure net off un-allocable income (1, 147.29) 338.75 1,125.22 (2,768.65) (2, 189.94) {2,902.62) 
iii Share of Loss in Associate - - - - - -
Total Profit Before Tax from Operations & Exceptional 7,369.01 10,127.84 5,781.66 28,255.20 26,174.26 35,324.49 

Items 
Exceptional Items - - - - - -
Total Profit Before Tax from Operations but after 7,369.01 10,127.84 5,781.66 28,255.20 26,174.26 35,324.49 

Exceptional Items 

3 Segment Assets 
a. Drum Closures Division 41,339.76 40,963.74 40,620.28 41 ,339.76 40,620.28 40,371.64 
b. Scaffoldings Division 1,54,619.48 1,51 ,603.82 1,31,747.68 1,54,619.48 1,31 ,747.68 1,38,438.49 
c. Yarn Division 33,801.91 34,320.26 43,550.14 33,801.91 43,550.14 41 ,343.22 
d. Fabric Division 14,420.25 13,089.77 17,082.94 14,420.25 17,082.94 14,772.89 
e. Engineering & Design 13,431 .35 12,840.49 10,875.03 13,431 .35 10,875.03 11 ,189.29 
f. Others 268.36 173.03 125.35 268.36 125.35 43.58 
Total Segment Assets 2,57,881.11 2,52,991.11 2,44,001.42 2,57,881.11 2,44,001.42 2,46, 159.11 
Unallocable Assets 57,321 .14 55,859.85 52,109.39 57,321 .14 52,109.39 53,421.87 

Tota I Assets 3,15,202.25 3,08,850.96 2,96,110.81 3,15,202.25 2,96,110.81 2,99,580.98 

4 Se1Jment Liabilities 
a. Drum Closures Division 7,982.52 6,520.50 7,732.89 7,982.52 7,732.89 6,687.57 
b. Scaffoldings Division 6 ,737.92 9 ,41 2 . 17 10, 148.33 6 ,737.92 10,148.33 10.258.99 
c. Yarn Division 5,952.08 5,486.67 8,561.88 5,952.08 8,561.88 5,883.57 
d. Fabric Division 2,851.13 2, 755.51 3,632.21 2,851.13 3,632.21 2,913.66 
e. Engineering & Design 4,168.38 4,218.50 3,571,02 4,168.38 3,571 .02 3,622.75 
f. Others 26.94 29.55 20.24 26.94 20.24 30.72 
Total Segment Liabilities 27,718.97 28,422.90 33,666.57 27,718.97 33,666.57 29,397.26 
Unallocable Liabilities 89,393.33 87,641 .56 87,745.46 89,393.33 87,745.46 88,830.23 
Total Liabilities 1,17,112.30 1 '16,064.46 1,21,412.03 1,17,112.30 1,21,412.03 1,18,227.49 
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Independent Auditor's Review Report on Standalone Unaudited Quarterly and Year to Date Financial Results of 
the Company pursuant to Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) 
Regulations, 2015 (as amended) 

To the Board of Directors 
Technocraft Industries (India) Limited 

LIMITED REVIEW REPORT 

1. We have reviewed the accompanying statement of unaudited standalone financial results ('the Statement') of 
Technocraft Industries (India) Limited ('the Company') for the quarter ended 31st December 2025 and Year to date 
ended from Q1st April2025 to 31st December 2025 ("the Statement"), being submitted by the Company pursuant to the 
requirements of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (as 
amended), including relevant circulars issued by the SEBI from time to time. 

2. This Statement, which is the responsibility of the Company's Management and approved by the Company's Board of 
Directors, has been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles laid down in Indian 
Accounting Standard 34 "Interim Financial Reporting" ('lnd AS 34'), prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies 
Act, 2013 ('the Act') as amended, read with relevant rules issued thereunder and other accounting principles generally 
accepted in India. Our responsibility is to express a conclusion on the Statement based on our review. 

3. We conducted our review of the Statement in accordance with the Standard on Review Engagements (SRE) 2410, 
"Review of Interim Financial Information Performed by the Independent Auditor of the Entity", issued by the Institute of 
Chartered Accountants of India. 1\ review of interim financial information consists of making inquiries, primarily of 
persons responsible for financial and accounting matters and applying analytical and other review procedures. A 
review is substantially less in scope than an audit conducted in accordance with the Standards on Auditing specified 
under Section 143(10) of the Act, and consequently, does not enable us to obtain assurance that we would become 
aware of all significant matters that might be identified in an audit. Accordingly, we do not express an audit opinion. 

4. Based on our review conducted and procedures performed as stated in paragraph 3 above, nothing has come to our 
attention that causes us to believe that the accompanying Statement, prepared in accordance with recognition and 
measurement principles laid down in lnd AS 34, prescribed under Section 133 of the Act, as amended, read with 
relevant rules issued thereunder and other accounting principles generally accepted in India, has not disclosed the 
information required to be disclosed in accordance with the requirements of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing 
Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (as amended), including the manner in which It Is to be 
disclosed, or that it contains any material misstatement. 

5. Emphasis of Matter 
We draw attention to Note No. 3 of the financial statements, regarding potential financial impact of the New Labour 
Codes, effective from 21 st November 2025. 

Our conclusion on the Statement is not modified in respect of the above matters. 

Place of Signature: Mumbai 
Date: 11 th February 2026 

ForM. L. Sharma & Co., 
Firm Reg. No. 109963W 
Chartered Accountants ,.. 

::r-e...~ -. 
(Jinendra D. Jain) Partner 
Membership No. 140827 

UDIN - "261lto<6;;t1--f'A H V l'lj ~8:t6 
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Statements of UnAudited Standalone Financial Results for the Quarter and Period ended 31st December , 2025 

f in Lakhs Unless otherwise stated 

Standalone 

PARTICULARS Quarter ended Period Ended Year Ended 

31.12.2025 30.09.2025 31 .12.2024 31.12.2025 31 .12.2024 31 .03.2025 

Co ntinuing Operations Un-Audited Un-Audited Un-Audited Un-Audited Un-Audited Aud ited 

Revenue from Operations 49.954.50 53.248.64 54,538.12 1 53 529.80 1 52,301 .13 2,09 124.26 
Other Income 2 436.15 2 428.01 1 018.85 7 825.80 5 571.79 7 510.59 
Total Income 52,390.65 55,676.65 55,556.97 1,61,355.60 1,57,872.92 2,16,634.85 

Expenditure 
Cost of Materials Consumed 26,358.35 23 314.61 25,867.99 74,361.94 76 614.89 1 01,854.44 
Purchase of Stock-in-trade 3,526.66 5,105.00 3 125.23 12 908.48 7 701.26 12 217.90 
Chanoe in Inventories of Finished ooods WIP & Stock in trade (901.94 2 480.57 2 827.36 1 289.75 (1 229.66 (173.78 
Employee benefits expenses 3281.96 3 336.84 2 989.56 9 783.84 8 893.07 11610.18 
Finance Cost 704.09 719.30 666.01 2,311 .66 2 169.64 3,287.29 
Depreciation and Amortisation expenses 1.329.51 1,281 .71 1 382.16 3,838.46 4 039.64 5,396.43 
Other expenses 10 984.26 12 041.80 12 040.96 34 582.85 36 502.19 50 251.55 

Total Expenses 45,282.89 48,279.83 48,899.27 1,39,076.98 1,34,691.03 1,84,444.01 
Profit from Ordinarv activities before tax & Exceotionalltems 7 107.76 7 396.82 6 657.70 22 278.62 23 181.89 32 190.84 
Exceptional items - - - - -
Profit before tax after exceptional items 7,107.76 7,396.82 6,657.70 22,278.62 23,181.89 32,190.84 
Tax expenses (net) 

Current Tax 1 670.00 1 883.00 1 838.00 5 327.00 5 507.00 7 692.00 
Deferred Tax 101.81 (115.58) (187.00 (19.09) (134.49 (144.36 
Tax Adjustment of Earlier_years - - - 79.79 - 206.53 

Net Profit for the Period from Operations 5,335.95 5,629.40 5,006.70 16,890.92 17,809.38 24,436.67 

Other Comprehensive Income 
Items that will not be reclassified to Profit or Loss (net of tax) (8.21 (8.20 (11 .62) (24.61 (34.86) (32.81 
Items that will be reclassified to Profit & Loss - - - - -
Total Other Comprehensive Income I (expenses) net of tax (8.21) (8.20) (11.62 (24.61) (34.86) (32.81) 

Total Comprehensive Income for the period after tax 5,327.74 5,621 .20 4,995.08 16,866.31 17,774.52 24,403.86 

Paid-up equity share capital (FV of ~10 /-per share) 2,267.28 2,267.28 2,267.28 2,267.28 2,267.28 2,267.28 

Other Eaui_ty (revaluation reserve ~ NIL) - - - - - 1 40 843.79 

Earnings Per Share (EPS) (not annualised) 
Basic and diluted EPS- (In ~) 23.54 24.82 22.12 74.50 77.92 107.13 

1. The above Financial results have been reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 11th 
February , 2026. There are no qualifications in the Limited Review Report issued for the Quarter I Period ended 31st December 2025 

2. The Financial results have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards (lnd AS) notified under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with rule 
3 of the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 as amended by the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) (Amendment ) Rules, 2016. 

3. The Government of India has consolidated 29 existing labour legislations into a united framework comprising four Labour Code viz Code on wages 2019, Code on Social 
Security 2020, Industrial Relation Code 2020, and Occupational Safety, Health and Working Condition Code 2020 (collectively referred to as the New Labour Codes}. These 
Codes have been made effective from 21st November 2025. The corresponding all supporting rules under these codes are yet to be notified. The Company is in the 
process of evaluating full possible impacts of these New Labour Codes. The detailed exercise is yet to be over. However, on preliminary review of above code, 
management is of the view that impact is unlikely to be material. 
4. Previous Period figures have been regrouped and reclassified wherever considered necessary to make them comparable with Current Period Classification. 

Place: Mumbai 
Date: 11th February , 2026 

~ arad Kumar Saraf 
(Chair. an & Managing Director) 

(DIN NO 00035843} 



Technocraft Industries (India) Limited 
Standalone Segment wise Revenue, Results, Assets and Liabilities for the Quarter and Period ended 31st December , 2025 

It' in Lakhs 

Quarter Ended Period ended Year Ended 
Particulars 

31.12.2025 30.09.2025 31.12.2024 31.12.2025 31.12.2024 31.03.2025 

Un-Audited Un-Audited Un-Audited Un-Audited Un-Audited Audited 

1 Income from operations 
Continuing Operations 
a. Drum Closures Division 12,697.42 13,160.88 11 ,839.57 39,282.26 39,291 .32 53,776.32 

b. Scaffoldings Division 29,292.40 32,544.34 29,620.59 91 ,587.33 82,837.78 1,14,181 .84 

c. Yarn Division 5,112.08 5,423.54 8,316.84 15,959.29 20,844.75 29,341 .85 

d. Fabric Division 3,902.33 3,344.44 5,650.81 9,848.56 13,886.18 17,283.71 

Total 51 ,004.23 54,473.20 55,427.81 1,56,677.44 1,56,860.03 2,14,583.72 

Less : Inter Segment Revenue 1,049.73 1,224.56 889.69 3,147.64 4,558.90 5,459.46 

Total Income from Operations 49,954.50 53,248.64 54,538.12 1,53,529.80 1 ,52,301.13 2,09,124.26 

2 Segment Results 
Profit/(Loss) after Depreciation but Before Finance Cost & Tax 
a. Drum Closures Division 4,481 .76 4,544.85 4,098.66 14,588.75 14,184.37 19,927.29 
b. Scaffoldings Division 2,101 .69 2,930.06 4, 155.84 6,838.39 11 ,366.84 15,080.48 
c. Yarn Division 148.50 339.44 (178.65 523.82 (675.41) (546.85) 
d. Fabric Division 12.74 41.01 (267.78 (113.42 (933.70) (623.38 

Total 6,744.68 7,855.36 7,808.07 21 ,837.53 23,942.10 33,837.54 

Less: 
i .Finance Cost 704.09 719.30 666.01 2,311 .66 2, 169.64 3,287.29 
ii.Other un-allocable expenditure net off un-allocable income (1 ,067.17 (260.76) 484.36 (2,752.75) (1,409.43) (1,640.59) 
Total Profit before Exceptional Items & Tax from Operations 7,107.76 7,396.82 6,657.70 22,278.62 23,181.89 32,190.84 
Exceptional Items . . . . 
Total Profit after Exceptional Items but before Tax from Operations 7,107.76 7,396.82 6,657.70 22,278.62 23,181.89 32,190.84 

3 Segment Assets 
a. Drum Closures Division 24,470.23 25,480.85 24,011 .90 24,470.23 24,011 .90 26,402.07 
b. Scaffoldings Division 83,561 .38 77,038.28 79,937.61 83,561.38 79,937.61 73,711 .74 
c. Yarn Division 18,747.63 18,200.73 24,339.94 18,747.63 24,339.94 24,344.08 
d. Fabric Division 10,318.53 8,806.50 13,006.21 10,318.53 13,006.21 10,331 .26 
Total Segment Assets 1,37,097.77 1,29,526.36 1,41,295.66 1,37,097.77 1,41,295.66 1,34,789.15 
Unallocable Assets 83,607.08 85,610.79 77,981.54 83,607.08 77,981.54 86,935.68 

Total Anets 2 20 704.85 2,15,137.15 2,19,277.20 2,20, 704.85 2,19,277.20 2,21 ,724.83 

4 Segment Liabilities 
a. Drum Closures Division 6,645.40 5,807.70 8,424.35 6,645.40 8,424.35 7,993.09 
b. Scaffoldings Division 9,085.19 12,015.45 13,442.78 9,085.19 13,442.78 11 ,841.08 
c. Yarn Division 3,624.70 3,382.50 6,569.00 3,624.70 6,569.00 3,775.31 
d. Fabric Division 2,236.92 1,804.27 2,926.12 2,236.92 2,926.12 1,931 .72 
Total Segment Liabilities 21,592.21 23,009.92 31 ,362.25 21,592.21 31 ,362.25 25,541.20 
Unallocable Liabilities 43,669.82 42,012. 15 51 ,433.21 43,669.82 51 ,433.21 53,072.56 
Total Liabilities 65,262.03 65,022.07 82,795.46 65,262.03 82,795.46 78,613.76 
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